RESOURCES TO PAVE THE ROAD AT THE EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA 3 
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF IN WILSON. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the Highway Fund to the Department of 6 

Human Resources the sum of one hundred eighty-seven thousand five hundred dollars 7 
($187,500) for the 1996-97 fiscal year to pave the road at the Eastern North Carolina 8 
School for the Deaf in Wilson. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1996. 10